"And I brought you into a plentiful country, to eat the fruit thereof and the goodness
thereof;  but when ye entered, ye defiled my land, and made mine heritage an
abomination."
................... (Jeremiah 2:7)
Soil & Water Conservation Society of Metro Halifax (`SWCSMH’)
(a volunteer scientific stakeholder-group)
310-4 Lakefront Road, Dartmouth, NS, Canada  B2Y 3C4
Email: limnes@chebucto.ns.ca                   Tel: (902) 463-7777

 29. Cyanide  73. Ether, bis(2-chloroisopropyl)  111. Benzo (b)  fluoranthene
 30. Lead  74. Ether, 2-chloroethyl vinyl  112. Benzo (k) fluoranthene
 31. Mercury   75. Ether, 4-bromophenyl phenyl  113. Benzo (g,h,i) perylene
 32. Nickel  76. Ether, 4-chlorophenyl pheny l  114. Benzo (a) pyrene
 33. Selenium  77. Bis(2-chloroethoxy) methane  115. Chrysene
 34. Silver     116. Dibenzo (a,h) anthracene
 35. Thallium VI. MONOCYCLIC AROMATICS (excluding
PHENOLS, CRESOLS, PHTHALATES):
 117. Fluoranthene
 36. Zinc  78. Benzene  118. Fluorene
    79. Benzene, chloro-  119. Indeno(1,2,3-c, d)
pyrene
III. PCBs and RELATED
COMPOUNDS:
 80. Benzene, 1,2-dichloro-  120. Naphthalene
 37. PCB-1016 (Aroclor 1016)  81. Benzen, 1,3-dichloro-  121. Phenanthrene
 38. PCB-1221 (Aroclor 1221)  82. Benzene, 1,4-dichloro-  122. Pyrene
 39. PCB-1232 (Aroclor 1232)  83. Benzene, 1.2.4-trichloro-
 40. PCB-1242 (Aroclor 1242)  84. Benzene, hexachloro- X. NITROSAMINES and other
NITROGEN-containing
compounds:
 41. PCB-1248 (Aroclor 1248)  85. Benzene, ethyl-  123. Nitrosamine, dimethyl
(DMX)
 42. PCB-1254 (Aroclor 1254)     124. Nitrosamine, diphenyl
 43. PCB-1260 (Aroclor 1260)     125. Nitrosamine, di-n-propyl
 44. 2-Chloronaphthalene     126. Benzidine
       127. Benzidine, 3,3’-dichloro-
Stormwater runoff from road pavements, automotive areas, and other NPS pollutants- Effects on
Aquatic Communities December 08, 2003 7 (18)